to be issued to the holders of BSS warrants on a pro-rata basis; and

(c) 5,000,000 Performance Shares to certain key BSS shareholders, to be released upon the successful

conclusion of the beta prototype pertaining to BSS’s underlying technology which satisfactorily

demonstrates the commercial viability of products based on such technology.

Upon closing of the Acquisition, the Company will terminate and write off all of its mineral interests, and

will no longer carry on any business in the mineral exploration industry.  Instead, the Company’s sole

business will be through the active operations of BSS.

- 23 -

{00381193;2}

In conjunction with the Acquisition, the Company will complete a Shares-for-debt transaction where it

will settle an aggregate of $155,416 of past debt owed to former directors and officers of Expedition, by

the issuance of 1,036,108 Shares.

Pro-Forma Capitalization

The Company currently has 3,889,113 common shares issued and outstanding.  Upon closing of the

Acquisition of BSS, the concurrent financing, the shares-for-debt transaction, and other matters, the

capital structure of the Company is expected to be as follows:

Number of Shares

Percentage of

Fully Diluted

(%)

Company Shares currently outstanding  3,889,113 6.85%

Shares for debt settlement 1,036,108 1.83%

Shares to be issued to BSS Shareholders 26,500,000 46.69%

Shares issuable under the Private Placement
1
 6,666,666 11.75%

   Sub-total 38,091,887 67.12%

Warrants to the BSS Shareholders 10,000,000 17.62%

Warrants issuable under the Private Placement
1
 6,666,666 11.75%

Stock Options
2
 2,000,000 3.52%

   Total 56,758,553 100%

1.  Assumes minimum private placement of $1,000,000 through the sale of 6,666,666 units at $0.15 per Unit.

2.  The maximum number of options that could be issued is 10% of the issued and outstanding common shares of the

Company from time to time.  The Company anticipates issuing 2,000,000 options on closing of the Acquisition to 15

individuals, exercisable at $0.15 per share for five years.

Escrowed Securities

There are currently no common shares of the Company held in escrow.  Upon completion of the

Acquisition, 11,500,000 Shares issued to certain BSS shareholders will be placed in escrow with the